## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Draeger Medical Infant Care, Inc.	10/01/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Draeger Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	3135 Quarry Road	
City:	Telford	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18969	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6481739
Patent Number:	6669224
Patent Number:	5817003
Patent Number:	6646232
Patent Number:	RE38453
Patent Number:	6483080
Patent Number:	5971914
Patent Number:	6679830
Patent Number:	6024694
Patent Number:	6506147
Patent Number:	5732711
Application Number:	09539096
Patent Number:	6345402
Patent Number:	5759149

PATENT REEL: 019520 FRAME: 0854

500310030

Patent Number:         926863           Patent Number:         6270452           Patent Number:         6709384           Patent Number:         6746394           Patent Number:         5336166           Patent Number:         5453077           Application Number:         11107680           Patent Number:         5817002           Patent Number:         636634           Patent Number:         6236534           Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         6761822           Patent Number:         6761822           Patent Number:         6761822           Patent Number:         6761822           Patent Number:         6761883           Patent Number:         6761883           Patent Number:         6869826           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         6866815           Patent Number:         6866818           Patent Number:         6971913           Patent Number:         6969825           Patent Number:         69698	I	
Patent Number:         6709384           Patent Number:         6746394           Patent Number:         5336156           Patent Number:         5453077           Application Number:         11107680           Patent Number:         5817002           Patent Number:         5498229           Patent Number:         6036634           Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         679606           Patent Number:         6666816           Patent Number:         761682           Patent Number:         7761682           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         971913           Patent Number:         686815           Patent Number:         8611978           Patent Number:         880188           Patent Number:         880188           Patent Number:         8890188           Patent Number:         8699325           Patent Number:         8699935           Patent Number:         8699935 </td <td>Patent Number:</td> <td>6926663</td>	Patent Number:	6926663
Patent Number:         6746394           Patent Number:         5336156           Patent Number:         5453077           Application Number:         11107680           Patent Number:         5817002           Patent Number:         5498229           Patent Number:         6036634           Patent Number:         5285519           Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         6666816           Patent Number:         7671682           Patent Number:         7038371           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         9871913           Patent Number:         98197913           Patent Number:         981978           Patent Number:         982564           Patent Number:         982564           Patent Number:         982564           Patent Number:         9832889           Patent Number:         9649924           Application Number:         66	Patent Number:	6270452
Patent Number:         5336156           Patent Number:         545077           Application Number:         11107680           Patent Number:         5817002           Patent Number:         5498229           Patent Number:         6036634           Patent Number:         5285519           Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         6296606           Patent Number:         6668816           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         6761883           Patent Number:         666926           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         667128           Patent Number:         6811978           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         6049924           Application Number:         6659935           Patent Number:	Patent Number:	6709384
Patent Number:         5453077           Application Number:         11107680           Patent Number:         5817002           Patent Number:         5498229           Patent Number:         6036634           Patent Number:         5285519           Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         6296606           Patent Number:         666816           Patent Number:         7008371           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669626           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         5971913           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         654060           Patent Number:         654060           Patent Number:         6	Patent Number:	6746394
Application Number:         11107680           Patent Number:         5817002           Patent Number:         5498229           Patent Number:         6036634           Patent Number:         5285519           Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         6296066           Patent Number:         666816           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         666815           Patent Number:         6971228           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         6285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         6049924           Application Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         69902310	Patent Number:	5336156
Patent Number:         5498229           Patent Number:         6036634           Patent Number:         5285519           Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         6296606           Patent Number:         6666816           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         7008371           Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6668615           Patent Number:         6971913           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6699143	Patent Number:	5453077
Patent Number:         5498229           Patent Number:         6036634           Patent Number:         5285519           Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         6296006           Patent Number:         6666816           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         7008371           Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         666815           Patent Number:         6971913           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         66991343	Application Number:	11107680
Patent Number:         5036634           Patent Number:         5285519           Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         6296606           Patent Number:         6296606           Patent Number:         666816           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         666926           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         5971913           Patent Number:         6671228           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         6049924           Application Number:         665935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	5817002
Patent Number:         5285519           Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         6296606           Patent Number:         6866816           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         7008371           Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         5971913           Patent Number:         666195           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         6049924           Application Number:         665935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6922310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	5498229
Patent Number:         6711937           Patent Number:         6296606           Patent Number:         6666816           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         7008371           Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         6966815           Patent Number:         6071228           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         6049924           Application Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6992310	Patent Number:	6036634
Patent Number:         6296606           Patent Number:         6666816           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         7008371           Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         6971228           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         6059935           Patent Number:         6559935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	5285519
Patent Number:         6666816           Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         7008371           Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         6071228           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6559935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	6711937
Patent Number:         6761682           Patent Number:         7008371           Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         6071228           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	6296606
Patent Number:         7008371           Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         5971913           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6559935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	6666816
Patent Number:         6761683           Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         5971913           Patent Number:         6071228           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	6761682
Patent Number:         6669626           Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         5971913           Patent Number:         6071228           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6559935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	7008371
Patent Number:         7038588           Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         5971913           Patent Number:         6071228           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	6761683
Patent Number:         6669625           Application Number:         10490773           Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         5971913           Patent Number:         6071228           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	6669626
Application Number:       10490773         Patent Number:       6666815         Patent Number:       5971913         Patent Number:       6071228         Patent Number:       6611978         Patent Number:       6880188         Patent Number:       5285054         Patent Number:       5352869         Patent Number:       6049924         Application Number:       10490796         Patent Number:       6659935         Patent Number:       6971127         Patent Number:       6022310         Patent Number:       6691343	Patent Number:	7038588
Patent Number:         6666815           Patent Number:         5971913           Patent Number:         6071228           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	6669625
Patent Number:         5971913           Patent Number:         6071228           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6559935           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Application Number:	10490773
Patent Number:         6071228           Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	6666815
Patent Number:         6611978           Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	5971913
Patent Number:         6880188           Patent Number:         5285054           Patent Number:         5352869           Patent Number:         6049924           Application Number:         10490796           Patent Number:         6659935           Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	6071228
Patent Number:       5285054         Patent Number:       5352869         Patent Number:       6049924         Application Number:       10490796         Patent Number:       6659935         Patent Number:       6540660         Patent Number:       6971127         Patent Number:       6022310         Patent Number:       6691343	Patent Number:	6611978
Patent Number:       5352869         Patent Number:       6049924         Application Number:       10490796         Patent Number:       6659935         Patent Number:       6540660         Patent Number:       6971127         Patent Number:       6022310         Patent Number:       6691343	Patent Number:	6880188
Patent Number:       6049924         Application Number:       10490796         Patent Number:       6659935         Patent Number:       6540660         Patent Number:       6971127         Patent Number:       6022310         Patent Number:       6691343	Patent Number:	5285054
Application Number:       10490796         Patent Number:       6659935         Patent Number:       6540660         Patent Number:       6971127         Patent Number:       6022310         Patent Number:       6691343	Patent Number:	5352869
Patent Number:       6659935         Patent Number:       6540660         Patent Number:       6971127         Patent Number:       6022310         Patent Number:       6691343	Patent Number:	6049924
Patent Number:         6540660           Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Application Number:	10490796
Patent Number:         6971127           Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	6659935
Patent Number:         6022310           Patent Number:         6691343	Patent Number:	6540660
Patent Number: 6691343	Patent Number:	6971127
	Patent Number:	6022310
DATENT	Patent Number:	

Application Number:	10490825	
Patent Number:	6402681	
Patent Number:	6641521	
Application Number:	10493168	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 567-2010
Email: pnorris@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, et al.

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor - Seven Penn Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D2025/20002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Marzluf

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=D202520002 MERGER Document 100106#page1.tif source=D202520002 MERGER Document 100106#page2.tif source=D202520002 MERGER Document 100106#page3.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRAEGER MEDICAL INFANT CARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DRAEGER MEDICAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"DRAEGER MEDICAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2006, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ANYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

4224739 8100M

060881654

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5071865

DATE: 09-27-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:47 FM 09/25/2006 FHLED 03:43 FM 09/25/2006 SRV 060881654 - 3696148 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

# DRAEGER MEDICAL INFANT CARE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

## DRAEGER MEDICAL, INC. (a Pennsylvania corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger described in this Certificate (the "Merger") are Draeger Medical Infant Care, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Draeger Medical, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by Draeger Medical Infant Care, Inc. in the manner provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by Draeger Medical, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is Draeger Medical, Inc., which will continue its existence under that name following the effective time of the Merger pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 4. The articles of incorporation of Draeger Medical, Inc., as now in effect, shall continue to be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the constituent corporations is on file at the offices of the surviving corporation, at 3135 Quarry Road, Telford, Pennsylvania 18969.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.
- 7. The surviving corporation hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Draeger Medical Infant Care, Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right, if any, of any stockholder of Draeger Medical Infant Care, Inc. as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings; and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary

NYB 1533646 5

of State of the State of Delaware: Draeger Medical, Inc, 3135 Quarry Road, Telford, Pennsylvania 18969.

8 The Agreement and Plan of Merger between the constituent corporations provides that the Merger shall be effective 10:00 a.m. October 1, 2006,

Dated: September 25, 2006

DRAEGER MEDICAL, INC

By:

axa Custin

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ary jean ! Musser

Tellord Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2006

Momber, Pennighvania Association Of Notaries

State of Pennsylvania

County of Bucks

SS.

RECORDED: 07/09/2007

I, PATRICIA L. BACHTLE, Prothonotary of the County of Bucks, also Clerk of the Common Pleas Court for said County, the same being a Court of record having by law a seal, do hereby certify that Maryjean P. Messer before whom the foregoing acknowledgement was taken, and who subscribed her name to the Certificate of the Proof or acknowledgement of the annexed instrument is a notary public in and for the said County and residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn and authorized by the laws of said State to take and certify affidavits and the acknowledgements and proofs of deeds of conveyances for land, tenements or hereditaments and other written instruments to be recorded in said State; and further, that I am well acquainted with the handwriting of said Maryjean P.Messer and verily believe the signature to said Certificate of Proof or acknowledgement is genuine.

IN WITNESS Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Doylestown, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, this 2nd day of

November A.D. 2006

PBC-21

Clerk of the Common Pleas Court